
AGENDA MATERIAL 
Amy Santos 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

DATE 10-\1·-·2:2- ITEM NO. CL Ca 

S. Fickes 
Sunday, Odober 16, 2022 5:47 PM 
District1; DIST2; District3; District4; District5; COB_mail 
Board of Supervisors 10-18-22 Meeting Comments 

I 
. ~ 

CAUTION: This message and sender come from outside Pima County. If you did not expect this message, proceed with cautiof!, 
Verify the sender's rdentity before performing any action, such as clicking on a link or opening an attachment. ~ 

I am Sharon Fickes, legal resident of Pima County, contact 
FoHowlng are my comments for the 10-18-22 Board of Supervisors' Meeting 

Agenda 10-18-22 CONSENT CALENDAR Item #6 Job Properties, LLC HOTEL Shelter Services 
$3,050,112.00 MA-PO-22-30 for a 8 month extension. . 

~ 
l.('J -~ 
@ 

~~ 
~ 
8 

Hoter Shelter Services for COVI D-19 Positive Asylum Seekers. Maximum amount County wall spend under 
this Contract is increased by $3,050, 11 2.00. County's total payments to Contractor under this contract will not 
exceed $10,658,112.00. Enough nonsense supporting housing for additional guNts? Illegal aliens have 
already sucked enough of Pima County and FEMA funds that you funnel through Pima County to support 
Illegals. 
VOTE NO Stop the nonaenae. 

God Bless America 
Sharon Fickes 

1 



Corrie Cotugno 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
subject: 

~rah~~ > 
Sunday, October 16, 2022 8:00 PM 
COB_mail; District1; District3; DistrictS; DIST2; District4 
Board of Supervisors Meeting 10/18/22 -

I CAUTION: This mess~ge and sender come from outside Pima County. If you did not expect this message, proceed with caution. 
Verify the sender's Identity before performing any action, such as dicking on a llnk or opening an attachment. · 

Sarah Price 
· Legal Resident and Voter in Pima County 

Quail Creek Resident 

I respectfully submit my comments for the BOS to consider at the BOS Meeting. 10-18-22 

Consent Calendar • Agenda Procurement Item 2 Award $100,000 ASA VET Veterinary Services. VOTE NO 

Consent Calendar - Item No.6 Job Properties, LLC Hotel Shelter Services. 6 month extension costing Pima 
County $10,658,112.00. Stop spending our money taldng care of illegal immigrants for whatever reason. 
VOTE NO 

An additional note. Since there are no observers allowed for early voting locations, Supervisors Christy's 
suggestion of cameras is vital to the protection of our votes and al.so to any voter or poll worker who is in the 
room. It makes complete sense. It wm also help to restore the public's confidence that the recorders 
offlee is proteeting our vote. Please support his suggestion. The public wants clean elections. 

Thanks you for your attention to my comments. 

1 


